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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 § 
In re:  § Chapter 11  
 § 
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIONAL  §  
LIMITED, et al., §  Case No. 20-32243 (MI) 
 § 
 Debtors.1 § (Jointly Administered) 
 §  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Travis R. Buckingham, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case. 

On September 21, 2020, employees of KCC caused the following documents to be served 
via Electronic Mail to the parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A; and via First 
Class Mail to the parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 
 Declaration and Disclosure Statement of Zachary Georgeson, on Behalf of Willis 

Towers Watson [Docket No. 716] 
 

 Declaration and Disclosure Statement of Paul Frank [Docket No. 733] 
 

 Declaration and Disclosure Statement of Robert A. Bell on Behalf of Alan/Anthony, 
Inc. d/b/a Intelligent Communities Group [Docket No. 734] 
 

 Declaration and Disclosure Statement of Ross Spence, on Behalf of Spence, 
Desenberg & Lee, PLLC [Docket No. 735] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1  A complete list of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the 

Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/speedcast.  The Debtors’ service address 
for the purposes of these chapter 11 cases is 4400 S. Sam Houston Parkway East, Houston, Texas 
77048. 
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 Declaration and Disclosure Statement of Telbroad S.A.S., on Behalf of Telbroad 
S.A.S. [Docket No. 736] 

 
Dated: September 23, 2020 
 
 /s/ Travis R. Buckingham  
 Travis R. Buckingham 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Ordinary Course Professionals Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Damian Schaible, David Schiff, 
Jonah A. Peppiatt, Jarret Erickson

damian.schaible@davispolk.com;
david.schiff@davispolk.com;
jonah.peppiatt@davispolk.com;
jarret.erickson@davispolk.com

Co-Counsel for the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP David Simonds david.simonds@hoganlovells.com

Co-Counsel for the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP

John D. Beck, Ron J. Silverman, 
Michael Hefter

john.beck@hoganlovells.com;
ronald.silverman@hoganlovells.com;
michael.hefter@hoganlovells.com

Co-Counsel for the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP S. Lee Whitesell lee.whitesell@hoganlovells.com
Co-Counsel for the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Husch Blackwell LLP Randall A. Rios, Timothy A. Million

randy.rios@huschblackwell.com;
tim.million@huschblackwell.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Rapp & Krock, PC Henry Flores, Kenneth M. Krock

HFlores@rappandkrock.com;
kkrock@rappandkrock.com

Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern District of 
Texas (Houston Division)

Hector Duran, Jr and Stephen 
Douglas Statham

Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov;
stephen.statham@usdoj.gov
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Exhibit B
Ordinary Course Professionals Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Damian Schaible, David Schiff, 
Jonah A. Peppiatt, Jarret Erickson 450 Lexington Avenue New York NY 10017

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Rapp & Krock, PC Henry Flores, Kenneth M. Krock

1980 Post Oak Blvd, 
Suite 1200 Houston TX 77056

Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern District of 
Texas (Houston Division)

Hector Duran, Jr and Stephen 
Douglas Statham 515 Rusk Street Suite 3516 Houston TX 77002
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